FBY_LED_High_Bay 06/22 page 1 of 7
FBY LED high bay
12,000, 18,000, 24,000, 30,000 36,000, 48,000, & 60,000 lumens
Ordering guide       Example: FBY24L840-UNV-LCA
Family Lumens
(nominal)1 Color Temperature Voltage Options
FBY    –    –
FBY 12L 12,000
18L 18,000
24L 24,000
30L 30,000
36L 36,000
48L 48,000
60L 60,000
Other lumen
packages may
be ordered in
increments of
1000lm
835 3500K (CRI 80)
840 4000K (CRI 80)
850 5000K (CRI 80)
UNV Universal
voltage
120-
277V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V
WP62,4 Wired 6' 16/3 cord & NEMA twist lock plug
WP6/44 Wired 6' 16/4 cord and NEMA twist lock plug for line voltage plus unswitched hot for BSL10LST
WC64 Wired 6' 16/3 cord
WP6D2,4 Wired 6' 16/3 cord & NEMA twist lock plug for line voltage and wired 6' 16/3 cord and plug for dimming control
WC6/43,4 Wired 6' 16/4 cord for line voltage plus unswitched hot for BSL10LST
WC6/53,4 Wired 6' 18/5 cord for line voltage plus 0-10V dimming
WC6/63,4 Wired 6' 18/6 cord for line voltage plus unswitched hot for BSL10LST plus 0-10V dimming
LCA Clear acrylic lens
LCR Clear ribbed lens
LFA Frosted acrylic lens
SWZCSH6,8 Interact Pro scalable high bay sensor w/integral daylight & occupancy sensing, advanced grouping w/dwell time
SNH2006 Integral EasySense occupancy & daylight sensor, with advanced SpaceWise type wireless grouping
MD3605 360° Motion detector (ON/OFF)
MD360D5 360° Motion detector (ON/DIM to 10%)
BSL20B23 Factory wired Bodine integral emergency pack, nominal 2300 to 3000 lumens (0°C - 45°C)
BSL10LST3 Factory wired Philips Bodine integral emergency pack, nominal 1100 to 1400 lumens (0°C - 45°C)
ER1009,10,11 UL924 listed sensor bypass relay, factory installed between driver & sensor (Interact Pro compatible) (0°C - 45°C)
ER100/HVPS9,10,11 UL924 listed sensor bypass relay, factory installed between driver & sensor for 347V Power Sense (Interact Pro
compatible) (0°C - 45°C)
ER100/HVPI9,10,11 UL924 listed sensor bypass relay, factory installed between driver & sensor for 347V Power Interrupt (Interact
Pro compatible) (0°C - 45°C)
GTD/E2,9,11 UL924 listed Bodine GTD factory installed on driver input (120V or 277V only)(0°C - 45°C)
SP1 Optional 10kV surge protector
55 High ambient (55°C) for 24klm and 30klm (see dimensional details for luminaire sizes)
BAC12 Meets the requirements of the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA)
Accessories13 (order separately)
• HNH5-VHOOK 54" chains & V hooks
• HCH5-VHOOK 5' cables & V hooks
• HCH10-VHOOK 10' cables & V hooks
• HCH15-VHOOK 15' cables & V hooks
• HCH20-VHOOK 20' cables & V hooks
• FBY-PENHGR7 Pendant hanger (adds 3" to height)
• FBY/FBZ-SMKIT Surface mount bracket kit (drops fixture 6” from surface)
• FBY-WG Wire guard (order 2 for FBY36, FBY48, & FBY60)
• FBX-SLCA-2N Clear acrylic snap lens
• FBX-SLFA-2N Frosted acrylic snap lens